900718251 09/06/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900699193

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FACTS ON FILE, INC.		04/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOBASE HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	132 W. 31st Street, 16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2929875	BLC
Registration Number:	2928318	BLOOM'S LITERARY CRITICISM
Registration Number:	2776590	CHELSEA HOUSE PUBLISHERS
Registration Number:	2776591	CHELSEA CLUBHOUSE
Registration Number:	2710069	CHELSEA CLUBHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507393939

Email: DebbieWu@JonesDay.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	875143-000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007790 FRAME: 0055

900718251

Total Attachments: 4

source=Facts on File to Infobase Holdings v2#page1.tif source=Facts on File to Infobase Holdings v2#page2.tif source=Facts on File to Infobase Holdings v2#page3.tif source=Facts on File to Infobase Holdings v2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007790 FRAME: 0056



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "INFOBASE HOLDINGS, INC." AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 1993, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOF

ACQUISITION CORP." TO "FACTS ON FILE, INC.", FILED THE EIGHTH

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 1999, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 6:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FACTS ON FILE, INC." TO "INFOBASE HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 11:46 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 203845906

Date: 11-06-18

2339002 8100H SR# 20187505652

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007790 FRAME: 0057





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "INFOBASE HOLDINGS, INC.".

2339002 8100H SR# 20187505652

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSQC ...

Authentication: 203845906

Date: 11-06-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007790 FRAME: 0058

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:46 AM 04/27/2017 FILED 11:46 AM 04/27/2017 SR 20172856870 - File Number 2339002

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FACTS ON FILE, INC., a Delaware corporation

April 27, 2017

Facts on File, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Facts on File, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 4, 1993 under the name FOF Acquisition Corp. and previously amended on November 8, 1993 to change the name of the Corporation to Facts on File, Inc.
- 2. The amendment herein set forth has been duly adopted, approved, and authorized by the written consent of the directors and the stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141 and 228 of the DGCL.
- 3. The amendment herein set forth has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.
- 4. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Infobase Holdings, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007790 FRAME: 0059 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed as of the date set forth above.

FACTS ON FILE, INC.

By:

Name: Mark McDonnell

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007790 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 06/07/2022